
Sunday 9 March , 2008

Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre

Welsh Final

Afan Nedd Tawe red

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange

Dyfed purple

Glamorgan Valleys blue

North East Wales green

North West Wales grey

Powys navy

South East Wales white



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan 637 527 60 50

2 Powys 631 481 80 70

3 North West Wales 540 440 40 60

4 Dyfed 529 449 0 80

5 North East Wales 362 292 70 0

6 Afan Nedd Tawe 248 198 50 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 94 94 0 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 127 David Davies Cardiff and Vale of Gla 138 50 50 38
2 129 Oliver Trotman Cardiff and Vale of Gla 135 41 46 48
3 128 Rhys Allin Cardiff and Vale of Gla 134 50 40 44

4= 135 Sean Bergien Dyfed 128 34 48 46
4= 157 David Webb North West Wales 128 44 42 42
6 163 Thomas Barr Powys 123 47 36 40
7 166 Matthew Bufton Powys 121 44 40 37

8= 130 Koorosh Asceley Cardiff and Vale of Gla 120 38 38 44
8= 164 Brenden Hackett Powys 120 47 33 40
10 165 Jack Barrett Powys 117 48 42 27
11 162 Jordan Cook Powys 115 20 45 50
12 131 Dillon Morgan Cardiff and Vale of Gla 111 30 44 37

13= 132 Richard Seymoor Cardiff and Vale of Gla 110 30 32 48
13= 139 Jake Randall Dyfed 110 42 48 20
15 161 Jay Gibbs North West Wales 109 41 38 30
16 134 Johnathan Gardiner Dyfed 108 24 50 34
17 150 Declan Franklin North East Wales 107 34 27 46
18 160 Arwel Roberts North West Wales 106 30 34 42
19 167 Scott Pavey Powys 105 38 45 22
20 136 Glen Elsdon Dyfed 103 36 33 34
21 149 Luke Thomas North East Wales 98 46 20 32
22 155 Joseph Holding North West Wales 97 32 33 32
23 156 Tristan Hughes North West Wales 96 26 20 50
24 141 Sam Taylor Glamorgan Valleys 94 40 24 30
25 137 Daniel Howells Dyfed 92 36 20 36
26 148 Richard McKinlay North East Wales 87 30 33 24
27 121 Paul Tobin Afan Nedd Tawe 77 22 27 28
28 122 Jack Thornton-Scott Afan Nedd Tawe 71 28 16 27
29 120 Darren Beynon Afan Nedd Tawe 50 18 14 18

30= 138 Chris Marks Dyfed 0
30= 151 Charlie Hulson North East Wales 0
30= 158 Dion Roberts North West Wales 0
30= 159 Stephen Taylor North West Wales 0



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan 637 527 60 50

2 Powys 631 481 80 70

3 North West Wales 540 440 40 60

4 Dyfed 529 449 0 80

5 North East Wales 362 292 70 0

6 Afan Nedd Tawe 248 198 50 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 94 94 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
120 Darren Beynon 2LR 28.6 28.6 17 18
120 Darren Beynon SB 59 59 19 14
120 Darren Beynon SLJ 1.78 1.72 1.82 1.82 17 18
121 Paul Tobin 2LR 27.2 27.2 15 22
121 Paul Tobin SB 70 70 12= 27
121 Paul Tobin STJ 5.51 5.56 5.76 5.76 12 28
122 Jack Thornton-Scott 4LR 58.3 58.3 12 28
122 Jack Thornton-Scott SB 63 63 18 16
122 Jack Thornton-Scott SLJ 2.16 2.24 2.16 2.24 12= 27



Team Results Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan 637 527 60 50

2 Powys 631 481 80 70

3 North West Wales 540 440 40 60

4 Dyfed 529 449 0 80

5 North East Wales 362 292 70 0

6 Afan Nedd Tawe 248 198 50 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 94 94 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
127 David Davies 2LR 23.3 23.3 1 50
127 David Davies SB 82 82 1 50
127 David Davies SLJ 2.35 2.36 2.39 2.39 7 38
128 Rhys Allin 4LR 50.5 50.5 1 50
128 Rhys Allin SB 75 75 6 40
128 Rhys Allin STJ 7.16 0.00 6.95 7.16 4 44
129 Oliver Trotman 4LR 52.3 52.3 5= 41
129 Oliver Trotman S 10.68 10.72 10.53 10.72 3 46
129 Oliver Trotman SLJ 2.43 2.48 2.62 2.62 2 48
130 Koorosh Asceley 2LR 24.7 24.7 7 38
130 Koorosh Asceley SB 74 74 7 38
130 Koorosh Asceley SLJ 2.38 2.46 2.42 2.46 4 44
131 Dillon Morgan 4LR 55.4 55.4 11 30
131 Dillon Morgan S 9.96 10.44 8.50 10.44 4 44
131 Dillon Morgan STJ 6.45 6.60 6.87 6.87 7= 37
132 Richard Seymoor 2LR 25.4 25.4 10= 30
132 Richard Seymoor S 7.68 7.85 6.59 7.85 10 32
132 Richard Seymoor STJ 6.94 7.24 7.28 7.28 2 48



Team Results Dyfed (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan 637 527 60 50

2 Powys 631 481 80 70

3 North West Wales 540 440 40 60

4 Dyfed 529 449 0 80

5 North East Wales 362 292 70 0

6 Afan Nedd Tawe 248 198 50 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 94 94 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
134 Johnathan Gardiner 2LR 26.8 26.8 14 24
134 Johnathan Gardiner S 13.59 12.52 12.02 13.59 1 50
134 Johnathan Gardiner STJ 5.58 6.30 6.50 6.50 9 34
135 Sean Bergien 4LR 54.7 54.7 9 34
135 Sean Bergien SB 78 78 2 48
135 Sean Bergien STJ 7.20 0.00 7.26 7.26 3 46
136 Glen Elsdon 4LR 53.7 53.7 8 36
136 Glen Elsdon SB 71 71 8= 33
136 Glen Elsdon SLJ 2.35 2.31 2.31 2.35 9 34
137 Daniel Howells 2LR 25.0 25.0 8 36
137 Daniel Howells SB 67 67 15= 20
137 Daniel Howells SLJ 2.36 2.32 2.36 2.36 8 36
139 Jake Randall 2LR 24.1 24.1 5 42
139 Jake Randall S 10.74 10.15 9.43 10.74 2 48
139 Jake Randall SLJ 2.09 2.13 2.09 2.13 16 20



Team Results Glamorgan Valleys (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan 637 527 60 50

2 Powys 631 481 80 70

3 North West Wales 540 440 40 60

4 Dyfed 529 449 0 80

5 North East Wales 362 292 70 0

6 Afan Nedd Tawe 248 198 50 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 94 94 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
141 Sam Taylor 2LR 24.2 24.2 6 40
141 Sam Taylor SB 69 69 14 24
141 Sam Taylor SLJ 2.26 2.23 2.24 2.26 11 30



Team Results North East Wales (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan 637 527 60 50

2 Powys 631 481 80 70

3 North West Wales 540 440 40 60

4 Dyfed 529 449 0 80

5 North East Wales 362 292 70 0

6 Afan Nedd Tawe 248 198 50 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 94 94 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
148 Richard McKinlay 2LR 25.4 25.4 10= 30
148 Richard McKinlay SB 71 71 8= 33
148 Richard McKinlay SLJ 2.04 2.08 2.16 2.16 14 24
149 Luke Thomas 4LR 51.2 51.2 3 46
149 Luke Thomas SB 67 67 15= 20
149 Luke Thomas STJ 6.00 6.27 6.28 6.28 10 32
150 Declan Franklin 2LR 25.1 25.1 9 34
150 Declan Franklin SB 70 70 12= 27
150 Declan Franklin SLJ 2.47 2.47 2.48 2.48 3 46



Team Results North West Wales (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan 637 527 60 50

2 Powys 631 481 80 70

3 North West Wales 540 440 40 60

4 Dyfed 529 449 0 80

5 North East Wales 362 292 70 0

6 Afan Nedd Tawe 248 198 50 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 94 94 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
155 Joseph Holding 4LR 55.1 55.1 10 32
155 Joseph Holding SB 71 71 8= 33
155 Joseph Holding SLJ 2.23 2.21 2.28 2.28 10 32
156 Tristan Hughes 2LR 25.5 25.5 13 26
156 Tristan Hughes SB 67 67 15= 20
156 Tristan Hughes SLJ 2.54 2.64 2.72 2.72 1 50
157 David Webb 2LR 24.0 24.0 4 44
157 David Webb SB 76 76 5 42
157 David Webb STJ 6.06 6.73 6.96 6.96 5 42
158 Dion Roberts 4LR 56.3 56.3
158 Dion Roberts S 6.47 0.00 6.07 6.47
159 Stephen Taylor STJ 6.24 6.79 6.22 6.79
160 Arwel Roberts 2LR 25.4 25.4 10= 30
160 Arwel Roberts S 0.00 0.00 7.93 7.93 9 34
160 Arwel Roberts SLJ 2.24 2.28 2.42 2.42 5 42
161 Jay Gibbs 4LR 52.3 52.3 5= 41
161 Jay Gibbs S 8.09 8.20 8.02 8.20 7 38
161 Jay Gibbs STJ 6.04 6.10 6.15 6.15 11 30



Team Results Powys (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan 637 527 60 50

2 Powys 631 481 80 70

3 North West Wales 540 440 40 60

4 Dyfed 529 449 0 80

5 North East Wales 362 292 70 0

6 Afan Nedd Tawe 248 198 50 0

7 Glamorgan Valleys 94 94 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
162 Jordan Cook 2LR 28.5 28.5 16 20
162 Jordan Cook SB 77 77 3= 45
162 Jordan Cook STJ 7.14 6.99 7.52 7.52 1 50
163 Thomas Barr 2LR 23.8 23.8 2= 47
163 Thomas Barr S 7.11 7.97 7.69 7.97 8 36
163 Thomas Barr STJ 6.69 6.56 6.93 6.93 6 40
164 Brenden Hackett 2LR 23.8 23.8 2= 47
164 Brenden Hackett SB 71 71 8= 33
164 Brenden Hackett SLJ 2.34 2.32 2.40 2.40 6 40
165 Jack Barrett 4LR 50.8 50.8 2 48
165 Jack Barrett S 8.76 0.00 8.48 8.76 5 42
165 Jack Barrett SLJ 2.13 2.24 2.24 2.24 12= 27
166 Matthew Bufton 4LR 51.3 51.3 4 44
166 Matthew Bufton S 8.52 7.88 7.79 8.52 6 40
166 Matthew Bufton STJ 6.32 6.66 6.87 6.87 7= 37
167 Scott Pavey 4LR 53.1 53.1 7 38
167 Scott Pavey SB 77 77 3= 45
167 Scott Pavey SLJ 2.10 2.08 2.15 2.15 15 22



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 127 David Davies 23.3 50
2= Powys navy 163 Thomas Barr 23.8 47
2= Powys navy 164 Brenden Hackett 23.8 47
4 North West Wales grey 157 David Webb 24.0 44
5 Dyfed purple 139 Jake Randall 24.1 42
6 Glamorgan Valleys blue 141 Sam Taylor 24.2 40
7 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 130 Koorosh Asceley 24.7 38
8 Dyfed purple 137 Daniel Howells 25.0 36
9 North East Wales green 150 Declan Franklin 25.1 34

10= Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 132 Richard Seymoor 25.4 30
10= North East Wales green 148 Richard McKinlay 25.4 30
10= North West Wales grey 160 Arwel Roberts 25.4 30
13 North West Wales grey 156 Tristan Hughes 25.5 26
14 Dyfed purple 134 Johnathan Gardiner 26.8 24
15 Afan Nedd Tawe red 121 Paul Tobin 27.2 22
16 Powys navy 162 Jordan Cook 28.5 20
17 Afan Nedd Tawe red 120 Darren Beynon 28.6 18



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 128 Rhys Allin 50.5 50
2 Powys navy 165 Jack Barrett 50.8 48
3 North East Wales green 149 Luke Thomas 51.2 46
4 Powys navy 166 Matthew Bufton 51.3 44

5= Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 129 Oliver Trotman 52.3 41
5= North West Wales grey 161 Jay Gibbs 52.3 41
7 Powys navy 167 Scott Pavey 53.1 38
8 Dyfed purple 136 Glen Elsdon 53.7 36
9 Dyfed purple 135 Sean Bergien 54.7 34

10 North West Wales grey 155 Joseph Holding 55.1 32
11 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 131 Dillon Morgan 55.4 30
12 Afan Nedd Tawe red 122 Jack Thornton-Scott 58.3 28

North West Wales grey 158 Dion Roberts 56.3 0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 Powys navy 1:42.8 0.0 1:42.8 80.0
2 05 North East Wales green 1:43.1 0.0 1:43.1 70.0
3 02 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 1:43.9 0.0 1:43.9 60.0
4 01 Afan Nedd Tawe red 1:55.2 0.0 1:55.2 50.0
5 06 North West Wales grey 1:56.0 0.0 1:56.0 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Dyfed purple 1:36.9 0.0 1:36.9 80.0
2 07 Powys navy 1:37.4 0.0 1:37.4 70.0
3 06 North West Wales grey 1:38.4 0.0 1:38.4 60.0
4 02 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 1:39.1 0.0 1:39.1 50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed purple 134 Johnathan Gardiner 13.59 50
2 Dyfed purple 139 Jake Randall 10.74 48
3 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 129 Oliver Trotman 10.72 46
4 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 131 Dillon Morgan 10.44 44
5 Powys navy 165 Jack Barrett 8.76 42
6 Powys navy 166 Matthew Bufton 8.52 40
7 North West Wales grey 161 Jay Gibbs 8.20 38
8 Powys navy 163 Thomas Barr 7.97 36
9 North West Wales grey 160 Arwel Roberts 7.93 34

10 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 132 Richard Seymoor 7.85 32
North West Wales grey 158 Dion Roberts 6.47 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 127 David Davies 82 50
2 Dyfed purple 135 Sean Bergien 78 48

3= Powys navy 162 Jordan Cook 77 45
3= Powys navy 167 Scott Pavey 77 45
5 North West Wales grey 157 David Webb 76 42
6 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 128 Rhys Allin 75 40
7 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 130 Koorosh Asceley 74 38

8= Dyfed purple 136 Glen Elsdon 71 33
8= North East Wales green 148 Richard McKinlay 71 33
8= North West Wales grey 155 Joseph Holding 71 33
8= Powys navy 164 Brenden Hackett 71 33

12= Afan Nedd Tawe red 121 Paul Tobin 70 27
12= North East Wales green 150 Declan Franklin 70 27
14 Glamorgan Valleys blue 141 Sam Taylor 69 24

15= Dyfed purple 137 Daniel Howells 67 20
15= North East Wales green 149 Luke Thomas 67 20
15= North West Wales grey 156 Tristan Hughes 67 20
18 Afan Nedd Tawe red 122 Jack Thornton-Scott 63 16
19 Afan Nedd Tawe red 120 Darren Beynon 59 14



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North West Wales grey 156 Tristan Hughes 2.72 50
2 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 129 Oliver Trotman 2.62 48
3 North East Wales green 150 Declan Franklin 2.48 46
4 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 130 Koorosh Asceley 2.46 44
5 North West Wales grey 160 Arwel Roberts 2.42 42
6 Powys navy 164 Brenden Hackett 2.40 40
7 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 127 David Davies 2.39 38
8 Dyfed purple 137 Daniel Howells 2.36 36
9 Dyfed purple 136 Glen Elsdon 2.35 34

10 North West Wales grey 155 Joseph Holding 2.28 32
11 Glamorgan Valleys blue 141 Sam Taylor 2.26 30

12= Afan Nedd Tawe red 122 Jack Thornton-Scott 2.24 27
12= Powys navy 165 Jack Barrett 2.24 27
14 North East Wales green 148 Richard McKinlay 2.16 24
15 Powys navy 167 Scott Pavey 2.15 22
16 Dyfed purple 139 Jake Randall 2.13 20
17 Afan Nedd Tawe red 120 Darren Beynon 1.82 18



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Powys navy 162 Jordan Cook 7.52 50
2 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 132 Richard Seymoor 7.28 48
3 Dyfed purple 135 Sean Bergien 7.26 46
4 Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 128 Rhys Allin 7.16 44
5 North West Wales grey 157 David Webb 6.96 42
6 Powys navy 163 Thomas Barr 6.93 40

7= Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan orange 131 Dillon Morgan 6.87 37
7= Powys navy 166 Matthew Bufton 6.87 37
9 Dyfed purple 134 Johnathan Gardiner 6.50 34

10 North East Wales green 149 Luke Thomas 6.28 32
11 North West Wales grey 161 Jay Gibbs 6.15 30
12 Afan Nedd Tawe red 121 Paul Tobin 5.76 28

North West Wales grey 159 Stephen Taylor 6.79 0
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